Latino Policy Coalition
September 2006
500 Likely Latino Voters in 22 States with Highest Density
Oversamples: 300 Likely Latino Voters each in Target CDs (NM-1, CA-11, CO-7, AZ-8)
Total interviews: 1800

Total Target CDs
Gender of respondent N=1800 N=1224
MBI .. 48 48
FEMAIE ... 52 52
Hello. My name is . I'm calling for National Opinion Surveys. We are conducting a public opinion

survey and | would like to ask you some questions. We are not selling anything, and | will not ask you for
a contribution or donation.

(SCREENING QUESTIONS)

Could | please speak with [ASK FOR NAME ON LIST]?

DO NOT ACCEPT SUBSTITUTES.

IF NOT AVAILABLE, SCHEDULE CALLBACK OR TERMINATE.
REPEAT INTRODUCTION AS NECESSARY.?

1. [TS] First, are you registered to vote at this address or like many people are you not able to
register to vote?
D = TSRS 100 100
NO e TERMINATE
2. [TS] Just to make sure we have a representative sample, could you please tell me whether you
are from a Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish-speaking background?
D = T TP PO P TR PPPPPPRPPRN 100 100
NO e TERMINATE
3. [TS] Many people are busy and don't get a chance to vote in every election. What would you say the

chances are that you will vote in the general election for Congress and other offices in the
November election -- are you almost certain to vote, will you probably vote, are the chances 50-
50, or do you not think you will vote?

AlMOSE CEMAIN ....eiiiiiiiie e 89 90

Probably ........coooiiiiii 11 10

B0-50 TERMINATE

Wil NOL VO e TERMINATE

(DON't KNOW) ...t TERMINATE
4. [TS APRIL] Thinking about how things are going in the country. Do you feel things in this country

are going in the right direction, or do you feel things have gotten pretty seriously off on the wrong
track?

[IF CHOICE MADE] Do you feel strongly or somewhat strongly about that?

Right dirctn/Strongly.........oocee i 14 30 12 26
Right dirctn/Somewhat............cccccevvvieee i 16 14
(UNSURE).....oiiiiiieiieiee sttt 15 19
Wrong track/somewhat ..........ccccvvevveeiinicciiieieee e, 23 19

Wrong track/Strongly ..........ccooeeciieeieee e 32 55 36 55
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5. [TS] How would you rate the job being done by George W. Bush as President — EXCELLENT,
GOOD, just FAIR, or POOR?

EXCElleNnt ..., 7 24 6 25
€70 o Lo RPN 18 19
JUSE FAIT e 32 27
P OO < e 41 73 46 73
(DON'E KNOW) ...ttt 3 2
6. [TS JUNE] How would you rate the job being done by YOUR Member of Congress —
EXCELLENT, GOOD, just FAIR, or POOR?
EXCEllent ..., 4 35 5 32
€70 o Lo PP 30 27
JUSE FAIT e 39 35
P OO < e 16 55 20 56
(DONM'E KNOW) ..ttt 10 13
7. SSA: Thinking about the elections this year for Congress compared to past elections, would you
say you are more interested, less interested, or interested about the same as past elections?
MO e e 42 42
LSS i 13 13
ADOUL the SAME...ccoiiiiiii e 42 42
(DONM'EKNOW) ..ttt 3 3
8. SSB: Thinking about this November’s elections for Congress, using a scale from zero to ten

please tell me how interested you are in the election. Zero means you are not at all interested and
ten means you are extremely interested. You can be any number in between.

MEBAN ...t 7.5 7.9
L0 i e e 30 35
B0 i s 26 31
B 7 ettt reannnraes 20 13
D e anees 15 11
02 e 7 6

(DON'EKNOW) ...ttt 1 4

9. Has any campaign or organization contacted you this year about the upcoming Congressional
elections?

IF YES: Was that a Latino organization or candidate, or some other organization or candidate?

N - 1] (o T 10 10
SIS 101 8 = 1 Lo J 14 16
Yes- both Latino and non-Latino............cceeeeveveeeieiivneeieeeeeeeen 5 10
N[0 o] A e70] 1) <= (01 (=T F 64 57

[0 I A 4 0 ) TP 8 7
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[NATIONWIDE BASE SAMPLE ONLY]
10. [TS] If the election for U.S. Congress were held today, would you vote for [ROTATE:] _the
Republican candidate, OR _the Democrat candidate, or are you undecided?

[I[F CANDIDATE:] Would you say you support that candidate strongly or not so strongly?
[I[F UNDECIDED:] Well, if the election were today and you HAD to decided, which way would you

lean?
Republican — strong...........ccccoe oo, 13 19 -- --
Republican — not-SO-StroNg..........ccccvveeveeee e 2 --
Undecided — lean Republican...........cccccooviiiiiininiieec e, 4 -
Democrat — StrONG .....cooeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 52 --
Democrat — NOt-SO-SIrONQ .......cuvuiieriiiriiiiiirnn e eens 5 --
Undecided — lean Democrat ..........cc.ueeeveeeeniiiiiiieeneee e 4 61 -- --
UNAECIAEA. ...t 20 -

[END NATIONWIDE BASE SAMPLE ONLY]

[NEW MEXICO CD-1 OVERSAMPLE ONLY]

10a. And if the election for U.S. Congress were held today would you vote for: [READ AND ROTATE]
_Republican Heather Wilson OR _Democrat Patricia Madrid, for whom would you vote, or are you
undecided?

[I[F CANDIDATE:] Would you say you support that candidate strongly or not so strongly?
[I[F UNDECIDED:] Well, if you had to choose, toward whom do you lean?

WIlSON — SEIONG ..o 16 26 16 26
WilSON — NOt-SO-SIONQ ...cevieeiiiiiiiiiieee e 3 3
Undecided — lean WilSON ..........ccoveiiiiiie i 6

\V/F= Vo | o IRy ] o SRR 48 48

Madrid — NOt-SO-StrONG ......c.vveieiiiiiee e 6 6
undecided — lean Madrid.........ccccceeeviiiiiiiiiiie e 6 60 6 60
UNAECIAEA. ....eeiiiieiiieeee e 15 15

[ARIZONA CD-8 OVERSAMPLE ONLY — update both nominees post-primary]

10b.  And if the election for U.S. Congress were held today would you vote for: [READ AND ROTATE]
_Republican Randy Graf OR _Democrat Gabrielle Giffords, for whom would you vote, or are you
undecided?

[IF CANDIDATE:] Would you say you support that candidate strongly or not so strongly?
[[F UNDECIDED:] Well, if you had to choose, toward whom do you lean?

Graf — StroNg.....covvveveieie 18 25 18 25
Graf — NOt-SO-StrONG.......ccceierieieeie e 3 3
Undecided —lean Graf........ccccceeviiiiiiiiiiiie e 4 4
GIffOrds — StrONQ .ecoeeiieieee e 50 50
GIffords — NOt-SO-SIrONQ .....vvvvvveirieiiiiieieiiieierereiereeerereeernnn. 7 7
Undecided — lean Giffords ...........cccouveeiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 6 63 6 63
UNAECIAEA. ...ttt 12 12
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[CALIFORNIA CD-11 OVERSAMPLE ONLY]

10c.  And if the election for U.S. Congress were held today would you vote for: [READ AND ROTATE]
_Republican Richard Pombo OR _Democrat Jerry McNerney, for whom would you vote, or are
you undecided?

[IF CANDIDATE:] Would you say you support that candidate strongly or not so strongly?
[[F UNDECIDED:] Well, if you had to choose, toward whom do you lean?

MCNEINEY — SIIONG ..ovvvvviiiieieeecieviiien e 24 36 24 36
MCNerney — NOt-SO-SrONQ ......ccvvveieieieieieieieeeeeeeee e 8 8
Undecided — lean MCNEINEY.........ccovviiieiiiiiee e 4 4
POMbBO — StrONQG ..o 35 35
Pombo — NOt-SO-StrONG ....ccovvvvviviiiiiieieeeeeeeee e 4 4
Undecided — lean POmMbDO............occiiiiiiiiiiiiiee i, 4 43 4 43
UNAECIEA......eveeieiiiiie e 21 21

[CO-07 OVERSAMPLE ONLY]

10d.  And if the election for U.S. Congress were held today would you vote for: [READ AND ROTATE]
_Republican Rick O’Donnell OR _Democrat Ed Perlmutter, for whom would you vote, or are you
undecided?

[I[F CANDIDATE:] Would you say you support that candidate strongly or not so strongly?
[I[F UNDECIDED:] Well, if you had to choose, toward whom do you lean?

O'DONNEIl = SLIONG ...t 11 15 11 15
O’Donnell — NOt-SO-StrONG .......eeviiiieeiiiiiiieee e 2 2
Undecided —lean O’'Donnell ..o, 2 2
Perimutter — StroNg .......cevvveiiiicieiiee e 54 54
Perimutter — NOt-SO-StrONG ......coocvvvieiiiiiee e 7 7
Undecided — lean Perlmutter ..........ccccceveeeeiiiiiiieeniee e, 9 69 9 69
1000 [=TodTo [T o P UTT TP 16 16

[SHORT SURVEY JUMP TO DEMOGRAPHICS]. - - i i a et
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SPLIT SAMPLE A

Now, | would like to read you a list of issues that some people from this part of the country have said are
important for the Unites States Congress to deal with. Please listen as | read the list and tell me, for each
one, who would do a better job of handling this issue -- (ROTATE) e the Republicans in Congress or
the Democrats in Congress. Here is the first one:

(READ LIST & RANDOMIZE)

11. [TS] Immigration N=1000 N=424
GO e e e 16 25
DS 0 0 ST 51 38
LN =T 1= o R 14 18
(8 LTI U =) SRR 19 18
12. [TS] Economic issues facing families
GO e e e 18 25
DS 0 ST 56 52
[N =T 1 L= o 7 11
(8 LTI U =) SRR 18 11
13. [TS APRIL] War in Iraq
GO P e e 21 22
DM et 49 48
L= =T o 12 18
(81T U =) R 18 12
14. [TS APRIL] Homeland security and terrorism
GO P e e e 28 28
DM et 38 39
NS 1 =T o 11 14
(8L ET U =) SRR 22 19
15. _Energy prices
(1O = TR 17 16
D= 0 0 PURN 49 56
[0 1= PSSR 15 12
(UNSUIE) .ttt 19 16

END SPLIT SAMPLE A—GO TO Q20
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SPLIT SAMPLE B

Now, | would like to read you a list of issues that some people from this part of the country have said are
important for the Unites States Congress to deal with. Please listen as | read the list and tell me, for each
one, who would do a better job of handling this issue -- (ROTATE) e President Bush or the Democrats
in Congress. Here is the first one:

(READ LIST & RANDOMIZE)
16. [TS] Immigration

BUSH...cooi 22 23
DBIMS ... e 45 43
L= 1T o R 16 15
(8 LTI U =) SRR 17 20
17. [TS] Economic issues facing families
BUSH...cooi 20 24
DBIMS ... 58 52
LN =T 1 L= o 12 6
(8 LTI T =) SRR 10 19
18. [TS APRIL] War in Iraq
BUSH...cooi 26 29
DBIMS ... 49 44
NS 1 L= o 12 14
(8L ET T =) SRR 13 13
19. [TS APRIL] Homeland security and terrorism
BUSH...cooiii 33 35
DBIMS ... 37 43
NS 1 =T o 14 9
(8L ET U= R 16 14
20. _Energy prices
BUSH...coo 21 18
DEMS. . 52 56
[0 1= PSSR 13 10
(UNSUIE) .ttt 14 16

END SPLIT SAMPLE B—GO TO Q20
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(IRAQ AND NATIONAL SECURITY)

[SPLIT SAMPLE A]

21. Thinking about the War in Iraqg, are you more or less likely to vote for a Democrat for Congress or
doesn’t it make a difference? (If more/less likely) Is that much or somewhat more/less likely to
vote for a Democrat?

Much more lIKelY ......oeeiiiii 43 56 35 50

Somewhat more liKely ..., 13 15

SOMEWNAL [ESS......oeiiiiiiie e 4 5

MUCK 1SS 10 14 11 16
[ oo 113 {=T (=] o= ) PSSR 25 31
(DONM'EKNOW) ...ttt 5 3

[SPLIT SAMPLE B]

22. How important is a Congressional candidate’s position on the Iraq war in deciding whom to vote
for in November — VERY important, SOMEWHAT important, A LITTLE important, or NOT
important AT ALL?

Very IMPOMANT ........ooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 64 85 62 88
Somewhat IMPOrtant........cccooeeeeeeiiieeieece e 22 27
A little IMPOrtant ... 5 4
Not importantat all...........cccceeeeei i 4 10 5 8
(NO dIffEreNCE) ..o 3 2
(DONT KNOW) ..ttt 2 2

[SPLIT SAMPLE A]

23. In view of the developments since we first sent our troops to Iraqg, do you think the United States
made a mistake in sending troops to Iraq or did we make the right decision?

Made a MIStaKe .........ooeeiiiiiiii e 58 54
Make the right deciSioN ..........ccoovviiiiiiieee e 31 36
(Not sure/don’t KNOW).........coouueieiiiiie e 10 7
(Other/refused) .......ocevieiiiiee e 1 3

[SPLIT SAMPLE B]

24, Do you think the war with Iraq has been worth the loss of American lives and other costs or not
worth the cost?

WOIN T e 26 21
NOE WOITN Tt 64 71
(Not sure/don’t KNOW).........cocueiieiiiiiie e 9 7
(Other/refuSed).......ueeiii e 1 1
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Now | am going to read you some pairs of statements on Iragq. For each pair, please tell me which is
closer to your own point of view.

ROTATE STATEMENTS:

[SPLIT SAMPLE A]
25. _The war in Iraq was, and continues to be, a diversion from war on terror.
OR
_The war in Iraq is a central front in the war on terror.
1St StAtEMENT ..o 41 41
2Nd STALEMENT ...t 32 36
(BOTN) et 10 5
L =10 1= OSSR 5 8
(DONMEKNOW) ..ttt 12 9

[SPLIT SAMPLE B]
26. _The war in Iraq has made America safer.

OR
_The war in Iraq has made America less safe.
ISt StateMENt ..cooeeiiirii 28 24
2N STAEMENT ..o 49 57
[(S20] 1 ) ISR 6 8
(NEIENEI) e 10 7
(DONMTKNOW) ... 7 4

27. _We must adapt to win in Irag. Cutting and running now would only strengthen our enemies.
OR

_We need to begin a phased withdrawal immediately, reducing our troops levels based on
benchmarks for success, and have Iraqis take control of their security.

1St StAtEMENT .o 22 25
2N STATEMENT ... r s 60 60
(=701 o) TP SRR 7 6
[N =TT o 4 4
(DONTKNOW)..eiiiieeiiciieeie e e e rneee e e 7 5

Lake Research Partners 8
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(THE ECONOMY)
Let’'s change subjects........

[SPLIT SAMPLE A]

28. Thinking about the economy, are you more or less likely to vote for a Democrat for Congress or
doesn't it make a difference? (If more/less likely) Is that much or somewhat more/less likely to
vote for a Democrat?

Much more lKElY ........oeeeiiii e 46 56 a7 57
Somewhat more lKely ... 10 10
SOMEWNAL I€SS......veiiiiierree e 4 3
MUCK 1ESS ... 9 13 10 13
(NO dIffEreNCe) ..o 25 29
(DONT KNOW) ..ttt 5 2

[SPLIT SAMPLE B]

29. How important is a Congressional candidate’s position on the economy in deciding whom to vote
for in November — VERY important, SOMEWHAT important, A LITTLE important, or NOT
important AT ALL?

V2= YA [0 0 To 1 = U | 63 64
Somewhat impOortant ... 24 27
Allittle IMPOrtaNt ... 6 5
Notimportant at all..........cccoevvvivii 3 1
(NO dIffErE€NCE) ..uevvieeiiee e 2 2
(DONM'EKNOW) ...ttt 2 2
30. Thinking specifically about the economy, what are you personally worried about the most?

READ AND ROTATE

_LoSiNg YOUr JOD.....cooiiiiii e 15 13
_Rising health care CoStS.........oooiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 20 23
_Highertaxes.....cccooviiivi 11 12
_ A SECUre retir€mMeNt.........ceevveeiieciieeeec e 14 9
_Expenses like child care or college tuition ..............ccceeeeneee. 6 5
_RISING QAS PriCES....coiiiieieie e 9 7
_Paying off debt ... 4 2
_Wages not keeping up with rising COStS.........ccccccoeveuvvvnnenn. 15 24

(OENEI) e 3 2

(DONT KNOW) ...ttt 2 2
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(ENERGY AND GLOBAL WARMING)
Changing topics again.......

[SPLIT SAMPLE A]

31. Thinking about gas prices, are you more or less likely to vote for a Democrat for Congress or
doesn't it make a difference? (If more/less likely) Is that much or somewhat more/less likely to
vote for a Democrat?

Much more lKElY ........oeeeiiii e 40 52 37 48
Somewhat more lKely ... 12 11
SOMEWNAL I€SS......veiiiiierree e 5 4
MUCK 1ESS ... 9 14 8 11
(NO dIffEreNCe) ..o 30 39
(DONT KNOW) ..ttt 5 2
[SPLIT SAMPLE B]
32. How important is a Congressional candidate’s position on the issue of gas prices in deciding

whom to vote for in November — VERY important, SOMEWHAT important, A LITTLE important, or
NOT important AT ALL?

Very iMPOIANT .......cccoeieieici e 54 78 58 84
Somewhat ImpPortant..........cccceveeeeiv i e 24 27
Alittle IMPOrtaNT .........eeiiiiiiee e 10 6
Not important at all............ocoeeiiiiii 6 16 7 13
(NO dIffErENCER) ...t 2 1
(DONMTKNOW) ... 4 2
33. Out of the following list, which concerns you most when it comes to the direction of the energy
situation in America?
RISING 0AS PriCES it 30 21
Rising utility priCeS ....ccooveeeiiii 14 11
The impact of global warming on the environment.............. 18 22
Dependence on oil from Mid-East and foreign countries..... 31 38
(Other — if other, ask what) ... 2 2
(DONtKNOW) ..o, 5 6
[SPLIT SAMPLE A]
34. Thinking about global warming, are you more or less likely to vote for a Democrat for Congress or

doesn't it make a difference? (If more/less likely) Is that much or somewhat more/less likely to
vote for a Democrat?

Much more lIKElY .......uvveeeieeee e 40 55 41 52
Somewhat more liKely ..., 15 11
SOMEWNAL IESS.....eiii s 2 4
MUCh IESS...ciiiiiii e 9 11 8 12
[N o X 11 =T =T g [o =) IR 29 34
(DONT KNOW)..eiiiie et e e ereaee e e e 6 2
[SPLIT SAMPLE B]
35. How important is a Congressional candidate’s position on the issue of global warming in deciding

whom to vote for in November — VERY important, SOMEWHAT important, A LITTLE important, or
NOT important AT ALL?

Very iMPOMtaNnt .......c..eviiiiiiie e 48 73 41 79

Somewhat IMPOrtaNnt ..........oooiiiiiiiiie e 25 38

Alittle important ..., 11 9

Notimportant at all..........cccoevevivii 7 19 9 18
L o2 111 =T (=] o= ) SRR 3 2
(DONM'EKNOW) ..ttt 6 1
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(IMMIGRATION)
Now for something different......

[SPLIT SAMPLE A]

36.

Thinking about immigration, are you more or less likely to vote for a Democrat for Congress or
doesn’t it make a difference? (If morel/less likely) Is that much or somewhat more/less likely to
vote for a Democrat?

Much more lIKelY ......eoeiiiii e 46 58 37 50

Somewhat more liKely ... 12 14

SOMEWNAL [ESS.......eeiiiiiiiii e 4 6

MUCK 1SS 10 13 11 17
(NO diffErE€NCE) ..uvvvieieie e 25 29
(DONM'EKNOW) ...ttt 4 4

[SPLIT SAMPLE B]

37.

38.

39.

How important is a Congressional candidate’s position on immigration in deciding whom to vote
for in November — VERY important, SOMEWHAT important, A LITTLE important, or NOT
important AT ALL?

Very IMPOMANT ........ooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 60 82 68 96
Somewhat IMPOrtant........cccooeeeeeeieie e 22 28
A little IMPOrtant ......ccvvveieeee e 5 1
Not importantat all..........ccccceeeeei i 5 10 2 2
(NO dIffEreNCE) ..o 5 1
(DONT KNOW) ..ttt 4 1

[TS- added fourth punch in JUNE] Which comes closest to your view about what government
policy should be toward illegal immigrants currently residing in the United States? Should the
government (ROTATE FROM TOP TO BOTTOM, BOTTOM TO TOP EVERY OTHER CALL):

_Make all illegal immigrants felons and send them back to their home country

_Have a guest worker program that allows immigrants to remain in the United States in order to
work, but only for a limited amount of time, or

_Allow illegal immigrants to remain in the United States and become U.S. citizens, but only if they
meet certain requirements like working and paying back taxes over a period of time

_Grant amnesty to all illegal immigrants in the country, giving them residence and the right to work
without the fear of being deported

Make illegal immigrants felons and send back ...................... 9 13
Guest worker program to work limited amount of time ........ 19 22
Allow immigrants to become citizens with requirements......54 50
Grant @AMNESLY .covvveiiie e 13 8
(o 5 =) SRR 2 2
(Other/DOont KNOW) ........uuviiiiiiiiie it 3 5

Thinking about President Bush’s proposal to increase border security, do you think it is about
keeping TERRORISTS out of the country or keeping LATINO IMMIGRANTS out of the country?

TEITOMISES OUL...ceiiiiiiiiiiiie et 26 27
IMMIGrantS QUL ..........ccoeviviiiiiieieee e, 34 42
(BOth) e 27 20
(NEITNET) e 6 5
(DON't KNOW) ...ttt e e e 8 5
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(DEMOGRAPHIC QUESTIONS)
The final questions are for statistical purposes only:

40. [TS] Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat, an independent, or

something else?

[I[F REPUBLICAN OR DEMOCRAT ASK:] Do you consider yourself a strong
(Republican/Demaocrat) or a not so strong (Republican/Democrat)?

[IF INDEPENDENT ASK:] Would you say that you lean more toward the Republicans or more

toward the Democrats?

N=1800

S 0] 1o BT 44T 1o = | 45
Not SO strong DeMOCraL.............cocvvvvviiiiiiiiiiii 8
Independent - lean Democrat ............cccceeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieee e, 6
Independent..........ccceevvviiiiiiii 16
Independent - lean Republican..........cccccccovveiivieeereee v, 3
Not so strong Republican...........cccccooiiieiiiiee 4
Strong Republican ..o 12

(AK/N@JOLNEN) ... 6

[SHORT VERSION DOES NOT RECEIVE THIS]

59

19

N=1224
45
9
5
16
2
3
13
5

64
20
2

6
4
3

=

=

=
WOOOUIOOOWOWE ©OW-N O

16
30

24
16

59

19

41. [TS] Are you married, single, unmarried living with a partner, separated, widowed, or divorced?
MAITIEA ... 60
00 10T | = 20
Unmarried With Partner ........ccccccoveccvveeeiee e 4
Separated/diVOrced............oocveeiiiiiiie i 6
WIOWED ... 8

(DON't KNMOW) .evvviieieieieieieieseseseesessssssseseesssssssssssnnssnsnnsnnenennnnes 3

42. [TS] What is your age?

43. |IF REFUSED: | am going to read you some age categories. Stop me when we get to your category:
18-25 YEAIS ..cceiiiiieiiteieeete e 9
26-29 ..t nraaa e 7
034 9
3530 it 9
AO-A4 ..o 10
AB-49 i 9
BO-54 ..t 10
DD i ———————— 6
B0-624.....eeeeee ittt a e nraaa e 6
B5-69 ... teeeee it a e nraea e 6
TO-T4 e 6
OVBT D 9

(Refused/don't KNOW) ........cuuiiiiiiieii e 4

44. [TS] What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?
[CIRCLE ONE - DO NOT READ]
1-11th grade. ... 18
High school graduate.............cccccoovvvivii, 30
Non-college post H.S.(e.g. tech).....cccccveeiiiiii e, 7
Some college (incl. jr. college or associate degree) ............ 20
College graduate...........coocuuuieiiieaiiiiiiiiee e 15
Post-graduate school...........ccccvvvvviviiiii 6
(DONTKNOW) .ttt e s e e e e e 3

Lake Research Partners
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[SHORT VERSION DOES NOT RECEIVE THIS]

45.

UNder $10,000........cuuieiiiiieeiieee e 4
$10,000-$19,999 .....ooiuiiiiiirierieee e 12
$20,000-$29,999 ......oiiiiiiiiee e 13
$30,000-$39,999 .....ooiiiiiiee e 14
$40,000-549,999 ..ot 9
$50,000-$59,999 ..ottt 8
$60,000-874,999 ..o 5
$75,000-$99,999 ..ot 5
$100,000 & OVE ...ttt eee et ste e s e et n e see e s s 5

(UNSUure/don’t KNOW) ........cooieieiiieiiee e 4

(REfUSEA) ....oeei i 20

[SHORT VERSION DOES NOT RECEIVE THIS]

46.

47.

[TS] What is your religion? DO NOT READ

Protestant (include Presbyterian, Episcopalian,

Lutheran, United Church of Christ)...........cccceiiiiiiiiinnne. 6
MELNOIST ... 2
BaPtiSt . i 2
Evangelical (include Church of God, Pentecostal, 7th

Day AAVENLIS) ..oooeiiiiiiieiee e 3
Non-traditional (include Christian Science, Jehovah's

WIENESS) . .vttieiiiee e ettt e e e e e e e e e s e e rae e e e s 3
(O 11 [0TSR 65
JEWISH . 3
Mormon, Church of Latter Day Saints [LDS]...............c.o........ 1

(O 1 31T ) TSR SRRRR 7
(NONE) ..t 7
(DON'T KNOW) ...t 3

IMEXICO. 1ttt ettt ettt sbeee e 54
El Salvador..........ccccoo 3
(TN = 10T 0 4= 1 NP PRSPPI 1
NICArAgUA........cceeieieieieieiee e 0
Panama........ccuiieiie 0
(Other Central American- Honduras, Costa Rica, etc.).......... 1
(O o7 NP PPPPPRPPPPIR 4
Dominican RepubliC...........ccccoiiii 4
PUEIO RICO ..eeiiiiiiie e 8
South America (Colombia, Argentina, etc.).......cccccceeevniierenns 4
(O] 11T = 11 o T TR 12

[(RS=T {UEST=To ) I 9

Lake Research Partners
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[TS] We want to classify people into broad income groups for statistical purposes only. What would
you say is your total family income before taxes?
(READ LIST AND FIT INCOME TO CORRECT CATEGORY)

[TS- Intro change] Latinos come from many different national origins. Which Latin American country
are you or your ancestors originally from? READ LIST:
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48. How often do you watch Spanish-language television like Telemundo or Univision?

READ CHOICES:

EVEIY day ... 37 23
More than oNCE @ WEEK..........uviveeeiiiiieeee e 13 11
ONCE AWEEK ....cceee i e e 7 10
Once or twiCe aMONtN ....ccuviiiiieiei e 6 8
Less than once a MONth.........ceeuveeiiiiiiiiieee e 9 13
[N TSN N 24 32

(DON'T KNOW) .ttt e e e e 4 3

49. [TS] Were you born in the United States, Puerto Rico, or did you immigrate to this country?

Born in US/PUErto RiCO.........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 61 75
IMIMIGEALE ... 34 21
(Unsure/refused) ..........uueueiiirieieieieiiiiieieieinisiereneieneeeen. 5 4

50. [IF BORN IN U.S. IN Q73:] [TS] Did either of your parents immigrate to the United States?

Y B S ittt ettt 54 43
o P PUPRRPRRIN 42 54
(UNSUre/refuSed) .....uuieeei it e e 4 3

What is your zip code?

And finally, strictly for verification purposes, can | have just your first name?

And your phone number to make sure it is correctly marked off of our list?

That completes our public opinion survey. Thank you very much for your time and cooperation,
and have a pleasant (day/evening).

Lake Research Partners 14
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